GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA URBAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 30th May, 2023.

No. UAU.7/2023/Pt./13 –In pursuance of sub-section (I)(b) of section 299 of the Meghalaya Municipal Act, 1973 (the Assam Municipal Act, 1956 as adopted by Meghalaya), the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint Shri Aprildin R. Marak as Chairman of Baghmara Municipal Board with perks and facilities category 'C'.

Sd/-

Dr. Vijay Kumar D, IAS, Commissioner & Secretary to Govt. of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department.

Memo No. UAU.7/2023/Pt./13 -A Copy to:-

Dated Shillong, the 30th May, 2023.

- 1. The P.S to the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Meghalaya for kind information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister with reference to letter No.CM/PER/Chairman/2023/2, dated 16.05.2023.
- 2. The P.S to the Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister in-charge Urban Affairs for kind information of the Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister.
- 3. The P.S to the Chief Secretary, Government of Meghalaya for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 4. The P.A to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya., Urban Affairs Department for kind information of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 5. The P.A to the Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department for kind information of the Secretary.
- 6. The Director, Urban Affairs, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. The Deputy Commissioner, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara.
- 8. Shri Aprildin R. Marak, Chairman of Baghmara Municipal Board.
- 9. Chief Executive Officer, Baghmara Municipal Board, Baghmara.
- 10. Director, Printing and Stationery for printing in the Meghalaya Gazette.

11. The State Informatic Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong.

By order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department.